TOWN OF COOPERSTOWN

Notice of Town Board Meeting Attendance Manitowoc County Board of Adjustment Meeting

www.townofcooperstown.com

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board will be attending the Manitowoc County Board of Adjustment Meeting. The Manitowoc County Board of Adjustment Meeting will be held Monday, September 19, 2016 at 7:00 pm at Manitowoc County Office Complex, Conference Rooms 300 & 301, 4319 Expo Drive, Manitowoc. The agenda item for the evening is the review on the conditional use permit request of Sportcomp, Inc.

Dated this 12th day of September, 2016. Posted about 7:30 a.m.

Meeting notice posted or published as follows: [posted at the town hall and town website]

Susan Kornely, Clerk